## 503740398 03/16/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3787041

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TIM STROH	02/08/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CASTLE BOOKKEEPING WIZARD PTY LTD
Street Address:	168 290 533 OF LEVEL 2, RIVERSIDE QUAY
Internal Address:	1 SOUTHBANK BOULEVARD, SOUTHBANK
City:	VICTORIA
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	3066

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13447505

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 312-269-8428

Email: Igonzalez@ngelaw.com
Correspondent Name: HOLBY M. ABERN

Address Line 1: NEAL, GERBER & EISENBERG LLP
Address Line 2: TWO NORTH LASALLE STREET
Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602-3801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	025799-0006	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HOLBY M. ABERN	
SIGNATURE:	/Holby M. Abern/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/16/2016	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=025766-0006-ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif source=025766-0006-ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503740398 REEL: 038004 FRAME: 0550

#### Practitioner's Docket No. 48500/009

PATENT

For: U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights

For: International Application

By: Inventors

#### ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

#### ASSIGNORS:

Tim Stroh

124 Thomas Street Hampton, Victoria 3188

Australia

Nationality: Australia

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

#### ASSIGNEE:

Castle Bookkeeping Wizard Pty Ltd 168 290 533 of Level 2, Riverside Quay 1 Southbank Boulevard, Southbank

Victoria, Australia 3066

State or Country of Formation: Australia

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

# SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PROCESSING A TRANSACTION DOCUMENT INCLUDING ONE OR MORE FINANCIAL TRANSACTION ENTRIES

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. Section 3.21) U.S. provisional application Serial No. 61/476,638, filed on April 18, 2011 and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize the Attorneys appointed by the Declaration and Power of Attorney executed by us on even date herewith to insert in the above blanks the application serial number and filing date of the provisional application when known.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

1

Date: 8 Fe 15	95.
2,1676,	
	Signature of Tim Stroh

This assignment is effective as from the filing date of the patent application(s) herein assigned.

2